(R-92-409)

278869

RESOLUTION NUMBER R~

GCT 211991

ADOPTED ON

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
enpowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, the Third
Amendment to the Agreement of September 15, 1986, with Architects
Ralph Bradshaw/Richard Bundy & David Thompson for professional
services in connection with the Alvarado Filtration Plant
Laboratory and Training Facility projects, under the terms and
conditions set forth in the Third Amendment on file in the office

1 ¢
of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 278869

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount
not to exceed $25,000, $15,000 from CIP No. 73-258.0, Water
Revenue Fund No. 41501 and $10,000 from CIP No. 46-124.0,
Sewerage Revenue Fund No. 41507, is hereby authorized, solely and
exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for this
amendment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said City Council does hereby

recognize and acknowledge that Architects Ralph Bradshaw/Richard

-PAGE 1 OF 2~

CORRECTED COPY 09/17/91



Bundy & David Thompson have changed their name to Architects

Richard Bundy & David Thompson.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

ByW\W\J / %

Z{ /A Fredérick M. Ortlieb =

Deputy City Attorney

FMO:skh

09/12/91
Aud.Cert:9200076
Or.Dept:W.Util.
R-92-409
Form=r.auagr

2278869

CORRECTED COPY
09/17/91

-PAGE 2 OF 2~



The City OE San liiego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_9200076

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NQ.: 700

IHEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. 1 CY 1 runp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | OB | OFERATION | senrequip | FAGILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys

anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $..25.000.00
Vendor__Architects Richard Bundy & David Thompson

Purpose__Authorizing the expenditure of funds for Alvarado Filtration Plant - Joint

Laboratory and Training Facilities. J4)

Date_dJuly 29 ,19_91 By: A/MUQ\ \/{ M/‘QL—

= OR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCIG. | &Y 1 FunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | I8 | OFERATION | menrequip | FaciLiTY AMOUNT
1 40012 700 281 4118 180232 41501 $15,000.00
2 40012} 700 281 4118 170292 41507 10,000.00
Tl TOTAL AMOUNT $25,000.00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O
CONTINGENTAUPON APPROVAL OF FY 92 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE AC_2200076

2278869 0CT 211991



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on..
by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley
H. Wes Pratt
Tom Behr
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 4-91)

..............................

Nays Not Present Ineligible

RRRARRRREE
ooOoooaaan
Oooooooonon
oooOooooon

MAUREEN O'CONNOR

............. e y

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

...................... coer »

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolutionﬁfg '?'88 8 9 OCT 2 1 1991

NUMDEL vt AdOPted...iiiniiiniinicninines b




